Limited Warranties and Procedures

TecNiq Inc. extends a Lifetime Limited Warranty to the original purchaser that the TecNiq Inc. Lamp is free from defects in workmanship and/or materials only. TecNiq Inc. will replace any TecNiq Inc. lamp to the original consumer/purchaser if the lamp fails due to defects in workmanship and/or materials only. TecNiq Inc. products are incompatible with many chemicals and/or cleaners, and the Limited Lamp Warranty does not apply to damage associated with or caused by incompatible chemicals and/or cleaners. The Limited Lamp Warranty is not transferable and applies to only the original installation of the lamp for as long as the original consumer/purchaser owns the vehicle. To be eligible for coverage under the Lifetime Limited Warranty protection, the TecNiq Inc. product must remain intact, free from physical abuse, and have been properly installed. The Lifetime Limited Warranty does not constitute in any way a product guaranty, and TecNiq Inc. does not hereby assume any obligation of any kind whatsoever other than sending a free replacement product as applicable under the Lifetime Limited Warranty. TecNiq Inc. does not warrant its products as to their fitness for any special use or function.

Product Replacement Instructions:

To be eligible for the Lifetime Limited Warranty consideration for a TecNiq, Inc. product, contact TecNiq, Inc. at **(269) 629-4440**. Upon issuance of a "Returned Goods Authorization Number" return the failed product, freight pre-paid, to:

TecNiq Inc.

9100 E Michigan Avenue Galesburg, MI 49053,

to the attention of the Warranty Administrator. Any product determined by TecNiq Inc to be covered under the terms of the Lifetime Limited Warranty, as applicable, will be replaced with another like product and will be sent directly to the original consumer/purchaser only. The consumer/purchaser may request a written report on any product substituted for Warranty evaluation that is not covered under the respective Lifetime Limited Warranty. Items received will not be returned.